In the IE subarea, no Parking Bay shall contain more than forty-
eight (48) parking spaces, with a maximum of twenty-four (24) spaces in a single row. 

1. Parking Lot Islands:  Each landscape island in a single loaded parking stall 
design shall have a minimum area of one hundred sixty-two (162) square 
feet with a minimum width of nine (9) feet.  Each landscape island in a 
double loaded parking stall design shall have a minimum of three hundred 
twenty-four (324) square feet with a minimum width of nine (9) feet.   

2. Parking Lot Screening:  All parking lots shall be screened in accordance 
with Section 14.05.H.2.b.1. 

3. Number of Parking Spaces:  Every Development Plan within the WCOD 
shall include a detailed Parking and Loading Space Plan, which shall

[...]

One (1) Wall Mounted Sign per non-residential tenant per frontage on an 
Arterial, Collector or Local Right-of-Way shall be permitted with an area 
of no more than one (1) square foot of sign area per two (2) lineal feet of 
unit frontage and not exceeding one hundred twenty-five (125) square feet 
in area.  Such Signs must be attached to the building below the cornice of 
the building with a maximum Sign Height of twenty-five (25) feet for 
single story buildings and forty-five (45)feet for multi-story buildings.  
When channel letters are utilized, the area of the sign shall be calculated